Handout: Heroes: By Faith Hebrews 11:1-12:2

Heroes: By Faith
The Story of God Told Through the Heroes of Old

Point #1 - What is Biblical Theology
Biblical Theology: “that branch of exegetical theology which deals with the process of the
self-revelation of God deposited in the Bible.”

Point #2 - Where do we see it in the Hall of Faith (Hebrews 11)
J John 20:24-29

o Genesis 4:1-12

. Matthew 15:19

o Genesis 5:21-24

. Genesis 3:15
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Heroes: By Faith Hebrews 11:1-12:2

Questions for Reflection:

1. What are you most excited about learning in this new series?

2. How would you define a hero?

3. Who was your childhood hero? Has your view of them changed over time? Who

are your heroes now and why?

4. Biblical Theology studies the entire Bible as a unified work (vs. 66 separate books).
Why is this unity important? What does it tell you about God?

5. Why is important that we consider each hero in both the context of their

time/place as well as God’s redemptive history?

6. How would you summarize Hebrews 11? What s the author’s main point?

7. What does Hebrews 12:1-2 tell us about what we are to learn from these heroes?

Heroes: By Faith - Series Plan

8/30/2020
9/6/2020
9/13/2020
9/20/2020
9/27/2020
10/4/2020
10/11/2020
10/18/2020
10/25/2020
11/1/2020
11/8/2020
11/15/2020
11/22/2020
11/29/2020
12/6/2020
12/13/2020
12/20/2020

Heroes: By Faith
Noah
Abraham
Joseph

Moses

Joshua (Rahab)
Gideon

Ruth

Samson
Samuel

David

Elijah & Elisha
Isaiah
Jeremiah
Daniel

Rack Shack and Benny
Esther (Mordecai)

TMEDEEMING
GRACE CHURCH



